FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  ?([]) APR 10 AN 10  OPR/FINANCE	-	<b>####</b> 275	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
RE	CORDATION FORM CO			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	PATENTS ON  Frademarks: Please record the	LY	iment(s) or conv(ies)	
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty		amends) or copylics).	
X New	X Assignment	Security Agr	eement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Na	me	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other  U.S. Governmen  Jse ONLY by U.S. Governmen  epartmental File	t nt Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)				
Name (line 1) KEECHANG HAN	Mark II additiona	Il names of conveying par	Month Day Year  03-18-2000	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	iving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) BIRD BRAIN, INC	line 1) BIRD BRAIN, INC.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 7155 Cherry Hi	of a domestic representative is attached.  7155 Cherry Hill (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment)	
Address (line 3) Ypsilanti City	M I State/Country	USA 48198	} Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name		,		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1/2000 JSHAKA77 00000394 1/9119674				
\$581 40.00 NP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DECUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Relating 100.744. FRAME: 0348

	<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B	
Expires 06/30/99			
	OMB 0651-	0027	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		<b>-</b>	PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (734) 662-0270					
Name	Jason J. Young				
Address (line 1)	YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	3001 W. Big Beaver, Suite 624				
Address (line 3)	Troy, MI 48084-3107				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 2		
<b>Application</b>	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached		
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	itent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same property).		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)		
29/119,674					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 25 0115					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
<b>~</b>	. T. W.	1111-	3-31-00		
	n J. Young — — — — of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Haire	or a state organize	The state of the s	bato		

PATENT

REEL: 010744 FRAME: 0349

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

And I hereby authorize my attorneys, Thomas N. Young, Reg. No. 20,985; Jason J. Young, Reg. No. 34,048; Andrew R. Basile, Reg. No. 24,753; William M. Hanlon, Jr., Reg. No. 28,422; Thomas D. Helmholdt, Reg. No. 33,181; David B. Ehrlinger, Reg. No. 17,298; Donald L. Wood, Reg. No. 20,014; Marshall G. MacFarlane, Reg. No. 30,403; Denise M. Glassmeyer, Reg. No. 31,831; Julia C. Dierker, Reg. No. 33,368; Darlene P. Condra, Reg. No. 37,113; Todd L. Moore, Reg. No. 36,874; Gary A. Smith, Reg. No. 39,376; Christopher A. Mitchell, Reg. No. 40,729; and Linda Deschere, Reg. No. 34,811 to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the application on this paper when known.

KEECHANG HAN

PATENT REEL: 010744 FRAME: 0350

Witnesses:	
John G 2h	
Date: 3 (18/00	
# (BE	
Date: 3/18/00	_

This Assignment pertains to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/119,674

filed March 3, 2000

**RECORDED: 04/10/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010744 FRAME: 0351